
KERB

KE
RB

PWF 1.2m H

18.81
18.90 19.21

19.3919.49
19.68

19.97

20.26

18.84

18.93

19.01

19
.1

1

19
.1

6 19.29

19
.2

8

19
.1

9

19
.12

18.97

18.96

19.23

19.37

19.30

20.00
20.07

BOX

KIOSK

MH CL 19.618

MH CL 19.121

MH CL 19.790

MH CL 19.838

MH CL 19.752

MH CL 19.770

MH CL 19.944

MH CL 19.540

MH CL 19.363

18.96

19.04

19.12

19
.1

8

19
.3

2

19
.22

19.09

18.97

20.35

20.03

19.45

19.57

20.19

20.59
19.70

19.24

19.10

SV

SV

SV
SV

SV

SV
SV

SV

SV

SV

TP 18.97

0.
66

D

18.975
STN5

CPS

TARMAC

TARMAC

GRASS

GRASS

H
V

HV

HV

W
ATE

R

W
ATE

R

W
ATE

R

W
ATE

R

W
ATE

R

W
ATE

R

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

BT

BT

BT

BT

BT

BT

18.975
STN5

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER
WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

W
ATER

W
ATER

W
ATER

A

A

5800

8500

General Notes

1.  These drawings are to be read in conjunction with all
relevant Engineer's drawings and specifications.

2.  Any discrepancy between these drawings and the actual
site dimensions should be referred to the engineer
immediately and confirmed in writing. The contractor is
responsible for the accuracy of all dimensions and the
setting out.

3.  Do not scale from these drawings. If in doubt, ask.

4. All dimensions are in millimetres unless noted otherwise.

5.  All proprietary materials to be in accordance with
manufacturers specifications and to Engineer's approval.

6.  All proprietary CDP elements shown on the drawings should
be treated as indicative and are subject to detailed design
by specialist manufacturer/supplier. The contractor should
make suitable allowance for third party design/detailing and
potential impact on the permanent work design.
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NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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S0 - Work in Progress

DO NOT USE FOR SETTING OUT
Godsell Arnold Partnership Ltd (GAP Ltd) drawings are not to be used
for setting out.  Drawings issued in .dwg format are for information
only.  Use of .dwg files for setting out is entirely at the Contractor's risk.
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S.H.E (Safety, Health & Environmental) Information in accordance to CDM regulations 2015. The following notes refer to Hazards/Risks considered in addition to those normally associated with this type of work. Numbered references correspond to the list below: Existing Services The chamber is located within an area occupied  by existing services. Ground Conditions & Deep Excavation The works require excavations in Excess of 2.5m deep within the site road. The design intent is for a sheet piled cofferdam to be used. The design  of The cofferdam, or any alternative solution, is  the responsibility of a suitably qualified temporary works engineer working  on behalf of the   on behalf of the   contractor. Ground Conditions & Temporary Works Historical BGS information suggests that ground  conditions in this area are predominantly clays  which will require temporary support during  construction.  


